
  

Communiqué #2 
After Stage 1 
May 28, 2022  

 

The following penalties have been assessed: 

Men Pro/1/2 
 Rider #1 is warned for failure to sign-in, 1st offense (Tech Guide Page 8) 

Men 3  
 Riders #182 & 183 are warned for failure to sign-in, 1st offense (Tech Guide Page 8)   

Women 2/3/4 
 Riders #208, 213, 217, 218, 219, 222, 237 & 241 are warned for failure to sign-in, 1st offense (Tech 

Guide Page 8) 

Men 4/Novice 
 Riders #252, 257, 261, 262, 271, 279, 281, 282, 288, 290, 291, 296, 299, 301, 321 & 324 are warned for 

failure to sign-in, 1st offense (Tech Guide Page 8) 
 Rider #291 is assessed a 30 second GC penalty for violation of USAC Rule 3B1 (Centerline) (Tech Guide 

Page 8)  

Master 50+/60+ 
 Riders #88, 95, 97 & 116 are warned for failure to sign-in, 1st offense (Tech Guide Page 8) 
 

Riders  #298, 223, 238 are deemed by the Race Jury to have extenuating circumstances and will be assigned 
the last place time in their field plus 5 minutes and allowed to start Stage 2.  
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Per USCF rule 1K2(d): “Fines issued to riders or teams must be paid to USA Cycling directly. Riders who fail to 
submit their fine within 15 days shall be suspended per USA Cycling Policy III.” 
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